stfor the financial year ending 31  March, 2023 to M/s Jagdish 

R. Bhavsar, Cost Accountants Firm (Registration No. 
102167), appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to conduct the audit of the Cost Records of the 
Company, amounting to ` 2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs 
Fifteen Thousand only) be and is hereby ratified and 
confirmed.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is 
hereby authorized to do all such acts and take appropriate 
steps as may be necessary and proper to give effect to this 
resolution.”

6. To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following